ITEM NO.12 COURT NO.1 SECTION II-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).5777/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-05-2017 in WPCRL No.297/2016 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

SHAFIN JAHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASOKAN K.M. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53766/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT OF and ΙA No.53788/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.53764/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and ΙA No.53789/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA and No.53767/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ΙA No.71492/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.73105/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and ΙA No.73106/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ONLY OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER and IA No.93201/2017-RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

Date: 03-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr.Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr.Usman Khan, Adv. Mr.Dev Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Radha Shyam Jena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Tushar Mehta, ASG

 ${\tt Mr.R.Balasubramanian,\ Adv.}$

Mr.Santosh Kr.Pandey, Adv.

Ms.Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr.B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv. Mr.C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr.Manukrishnan G., Adv.

Mr.P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv. Smt.Giffara S., Adv.

Ms.Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr.A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr.C.Rajendran, Adv.

Mr.M.G.Yogamaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Let the matter be listed on 09.10.2017.

As agreed to by the learned counsel for the parties, it shall be taken up at $2.00\ P.M.$

Liberty is granted to the parties to file additional affidavit.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) AR-CUM-PS (H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR